

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- Misc case 23/22

CIS no: 24/2022

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 26/9/23

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O/P also filed Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides regarding to send the case record for mediation.

This court finds from the submissions of the Ld. Lawyers that there is a chance of reconciliation in between the parties.

This court having been satisfied there exists an element of settlement in this case, which may be acceptable to the parties and the parties having agreed this case is referred to Mediation. The parties are directed to appear the Sub-Divisional Legal Services Committee, *on 10/10/2023*.

To 17/11/23 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.